POOLING LIST FOR RSC RESOURCES, L.P., GUITAR 10-1 GENERATED FROM DIANE K.
MAGEE OWNERSHIP REPORT
DATED 8/26/2012

RSC RESOURCES, L.P.
GUITAR 10 NO. 1
N2 10-T24S-R28E
EDDY CO., NEW MEXICC

T-24-S, R-28-E, NMPM SECTION 10 : N2

MINERAL OWNERS	ADDRESS	NET	PERCENTAGE	COMMENTS	OGL/WELL PROPOSAL
		TRACT AC	OWNERSHIP IN		
			320 UNIT		

			320 UNIT		<u> </u>
-					
GULF COAST OIL & GAS COMPANY	500 W. Texas, Suite #1320, MIDLAND, TEXAS	0.437763	0.00134613	Offered lease. Countered terms. No Response.	WP sent 10.5.12 Shane called 10.8 to discuss. Will probably consumate lease.
MARTHA STRIBLING,	520 RANCHITO RD., NW, LOS RANCHOS DE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114	2.408021	0.007404739	EXPIRES 8.23.2012 (15) 1/5 ROYALTY, 3 YR + 2 YR KICKER . No evidence of extension in record.	Sent OGL 8.19.12, Martha's son John called and explained there is title issue between Martha and Thomas. Has a lawyer envolved. Sent WP 10.6.12 Sent J Bar Cane WP 10.17 Emailed both if they extended Lease. Waiting

Oil Conservation Division Case No. / 4933
Exhibit No. 3

Add .					
	M44TH LLC	c/o Thomas 1.204018 Stribling , 6025 Osuna Rd. NE # C Albuquerque, NM 87109	0.003702392	RECEIVED INTEREST FROM THOMAS B. STRIBLING SR. TRUST IN 626.156. Tried 4301 Carlisle Blvd, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107 RETURNED also sent to 52 Circle Dr., NE, Albuquerque 87122 RETURNED	with Thomas Stribling.See Martha Stribling
	STEVE STRIBLING	C/o John Stribling, 1.204018 520 RANCHITO RD., NW, LOS RANCHOS DE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114	0.003702392	New address - 440 Chapparal Lane Albuquerque, NM 87114 RETURNED FROM THIS ADDRESS 10.15.12. Also 6716 Carney Ave, NW, Albuquerque, NM 87120 Returned	Sent OGL 8.18.12, RETURNED. Sent WP 10.6.12 to new address. See Martha Stribling No response from Steve
	THOMAS B. STRIBLING, SR. TRUST, BY ANTHONY SALVATORE, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE	c/o Thomas 3.61204 Stribling , 6025 Osuna Rd. NE # C Albuquerque, NM 87109	0.011107134	EMAILED Thomas w/ WP 10/25 after finding his ph #. Martha claims his interest not valid.	Sent WP 10.6.12. See martha Stribling - claims this Trustee not valid
	SPIRAL INC.	c/o Harvey Yates Co. 0.39 P.O. 1933 Roswell, NM 88202	0.001199262	PER OP AGREEMENT. YASTES OGL HAD PUGH CLAUSE.	Sent OGL 8.27.12, No Response ,SENT WP 10.8.12, NO Response. Emailed JOA
	ConocoPhillips Company	600 N. Dairy Ashford 48.61576 Houston, TX 77079- 1175	0.149494969	Discussed with Mr. Thomas Scarbrough. They need more time. Will probably lease.	HBP by Kirkes S2 well.Sent WP to COPC email 10.15.12

Devon Energy Production Company - MR. Ken Gray	333 West Sheridan Avenue Oklahoma City, OK 73102	6.2	0.019065191		Sent WP 10.15. No response
James C. Dewey	Dinero Operating , 1004 N. Big Spring, Ste 500, Midland, Tx 79701	24.28236	0.074669004	Considering leasing options.	Sent WP by email 10.7, have discussed several times. Does not want to participate.
Gilberto Ruiz	c/o Mrs. Ramos, 4248 S. St. Claire, Mesa Az 85212	2.5	0.007687577	Gilberto, 4248 S. St. Claire, Mesa, Az, 85212(Tax Rec) and old 106 Bonbright, carlsbad, 88220.	Sent WP and OGL to addresses at left 10.11. Gilberto RETURNED from Carlsbad. Rosa Gonsalez called.He is Decd. Not sure of heirs.
Cecilio Ruiz	P.O. 1355, Loving, NM 88256	2.5	0.007687577	Cecilio, P.O. 1355, Loving, NM 88256(Tax Rec), 840 Hettinga St., Apt 48, Anthony, Nm 88021(spokeo).	Cecilio RETURNED Undeliverable from Anthony, NM
Mary Perez	UNKNOWN, last was returned undeliverable from Malaga	2.5	0.007687577	Mary, (no Tax address), sent to old P.O. 115, Malaga, 88263-	RETURNED Undeliverable.

RSC Resources, L.P. 6824 Island Cir. Midland, Tx 79707

432-553-1849 Guardian_op@yahoo.com Cogent Energy, Inc

October 6, 2012

1

0

Mr. James Dewey c/o Dinero Operating Co. 1004 N. Big Spring, Ste 500 Midland, Tx 79701

RE: Guitar 10 No. 1 Proposed Reentry

660' FNL & 2310' FEL

Sec 10-24S-28E: N2 Spacing Unit

Eddy County, NM

Dear Jim,

RSC Resources, L.P. hereby proposes the reentry and completion of the Guitar 10 No.1 to the Wolfcamp interval from 10,400'-11,250'. The designated orthodox spacing unit is the N2 of section 10-24S-28E, containing approximately 320 acres. You are being provided this letter because records indicate you own a leasehold by assignment from Phillips dated 3/30/1983,(bk 223/pg 154), earned by the completion of the Vasquez No.1.

Please find the enclosed Authority for Expenditure(AFE) in the amount of \$1,498,800. Please be aware this is only an estimated cost and actual final costs may be different. If you decide to join in the operation as a working interest owner, please signify by executing the AFE in the space provided and return to RSC as soon as possible. RSC will then provide a Joint Operating Agreement to all working interest owners. Guardian Operating Corp., wholly owned by RSC, will be designated as Operator.

If you are aware of title changes, please provide details/proof. Thank you for your cooperation.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or to discuss possible leasing of the interest.

Will participate:	Best Regards,
	Is Cata
Will not participate:	Randall Cate
	President

RSC Resources, L.P. 6824 Island Cir. Midland, Tx 79707

432-553-1849 Guardian Operating Corp. Guardian_op@yahoo.com

October 15, 2012

Andy Harmon ConocoPhillips Co. Houston, Tx

RE:

Guitar 10 No. 1 Proposed Reentry

660' FNL & 2310' FEL

Sec 10-24S-28E: N2 Spacing Unit

Eddy County, NM

Dear Andy,

RSC Resources, L.P. hereby proposes the reentry and completion of the Guitar 10 No.1 to the Wolfcamp interval from 10,400'-11,250'. The designated orthodox spacing unit is the N2 of section 10-24S-28E, containing approximately 320 acres. You are being provided this letter because records indicate you own a leasehold interest.

Please find the enclosed Authority for Expenditure(AFE) in the amount of \$1,498,800. Please be aware this is only an estimated cost and actual final costs may be different. If you decide to join in the operation as a working interest owner, please signify by executing the AFE in the space provided and return to RSC as soon as possible. RSC will then provide a Joint Operating Agreement to all working interest owners. Guardian Operating Corp., wholly owned by RSC, will be designated as Operator.

If you are aware of title changes, please provide details/proof. Thank you for your cooperation.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or to discuss possible leasing of the interest.

est Regards,
Polate
andall Cate